In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908, and in the matter of ROBERT BRYCE AND COMPANY PROPRIETARY, LIMITED, a company incorporated in the State of Victoria, in Aus-

OTICE is hereby given that the above-named Robert Bryce and Company Proprietary, Limited, which has already commenced business at Wellington, in New Zealand, intends to extend its business operations to Auckland, in New Zealand, and that the situation and locality of its office or place of business at Auckland is No. 223 Queen Street, Auckland, aforesaid.

Dated at Wellington, this 21st day of March, 1927.

ROBERT BRYCE AND COMPANY PROPRIETARY, LIMITED,

By its attorney,

327

LEO McTAGGART.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908; and in the matter of G. L. Winger and Son, Limited, in voluntary liquidation.

NOTICE is hereby given that the above company, on the 12th day of March, 1927, passed an extraordinary resolution that the company go into voluntary liquidation, and on the 18th day of March, 1927, passed a further resolution that Mr. W. S. FISHER, of Auckland, be appointed Liquidaton Liquidator.

W. S. FISHER, Liquidator.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908, and in the matter of W. S. Langdale and Co., Limited (a private company in liquidation).

OTICE is hereby given that at a meeting of share-holders of W. S. Langdale and Co., Limited, held at the office of the company at Auckland on the 20th day of July, 1925, the following entry in the minute-book of the company was made and signed by all the members of the company:

"That, for the purpose of the formation of a new company under the name of "W. S. Langdale and Co. (Auckland), Limited," the company be wound up voluntarily, and that WILFRED SELWYN LANGDALE, of Auckland, Company Director, whither sell yn Landolle, of Augustand, Company Director, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding-up, and that the said Liquidator be and he is hereby authorized to accept shares in the new company in part satisfaction of the purchase-money to be paid to the company by the new company.' 329

W. S. LANGDALE, Liquidator.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company: The Lady Ranfurly Gold-mining Company (Kawarau) Limited.

When formed, and date of registration: 12th August, 1925.

Whether in active operation or not: Not in operation yet.

Where business is conducted, and name of secretary:

Dunedin; Harold Booth, Manse Street.

Nominal capital: £12,000.

Amount of capital subscribed: £7,585 15s.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £3,422 3s. Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and the amount of cash received for same : (See below.)

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £3,000.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 48,000. Number of shares allotted: 30,343.

Amount paid per share: 5s. on 24,000, 2s. on 2,100, 1s. on 4,243.

Amount called up per share: 24,000 fully paid; 6,343 at 2s. Number and amount of calls in arrears: 1; £212 3s.

Number of shares forfeited: Nil. Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for them: Nil.

Number of shareholders at time of registration of company: 14. Present number of shareholders: 43.

Number of men employed by company: 1; Secretary.

Quantity and value of gold or silver produced since last statement: Nil.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: Nil. Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations

since last statement: £215 3s. 3d. Total expenditure since registration: £215 3s. 3d.

Total amount of dividends declared: Nil.

Total amount of dividends paid: Nil. Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil.

Amount of cash in bank: £206 19s. 11d. Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to company: Nil. Amount of debts considered good: Nil.

Amount of contingent liability of company: Nil. Amount of debts owing by company: Nil.

I, Harold Booth, Secretary of the Lady Ranfurly Goldmining Company (Kawarau), Limited, do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company at the 31st December, 1926, and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act. 1908.

H. BOOTH, Secretary.

Declared at Dunedin this 1st day of March, 1927, before me—Thos. Ross, J.P.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY

Name of company: Victory Mines Syndicate (Limited). When formed, and date of registration: 20th February, 1918. Whether in active operation or not: In active operation. Prospecting only.

Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary: Brunnerton; Nellie Elizabeth Fry.

Nominal capital: £15,000.

Amount of capital subscribed: £15,000.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £8,869 3s.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any): £3,750.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £3,750, being 3,750 shares fully paid up to £1 each, allotted to the vendors in payment for mining claims

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 15,000 of £1 each.

each.

Number of shares allotted: 15,000.

Amount paid per share: 3,901 to £1; 3,482 to 16s. 6d.; 160 to 16s.; 1,075 to 15s. 6d.; 817 to 10s. 0.66d.; 840 to 11s. 3.8d.; 1,225 to 4s. 0.66d.

Amount called up per share: 3,901 to £1; 3,642 to 16s. 6d.; 4,717 to 16s.; 5,792 to 15s. 6d.; 4,818 to 12s.; 5,658 to 12s. 8.28d.; 7,500 to 11s. 6d.

Number and amount of calls in arrears: Nil.

Number of shares forfeited: 3,917.

Number of forfeited shares sold and money received for same:

Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for same: 250; £55.

Number of shareholders at time of registration of company:

Present number of shareholders: 149.

Number of men employed by company: 2. Quantity and value of gold or silver produced since last statement: Nil.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: 12 oz. 16 dwt.; £49 5s. 7d. Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations

since last statement: £213 19s. 7d.
Total expenditure since registration: £9,112 0s. 3d.
Total amount of dividends declared: Nil.

Total amount of dividends paid: Nil. Amount of cash in bank: £48 4s. Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to company: Nil.

Amount of debts considered good: Nil.

Amount of contingent liabilities of company (if any): Nil. Amount of debts owing by company: £26 10s. 6d.

I, Nellie Elizabeth Fry, of Brunnerton, the Secretary of the Victory Mines Syndicate (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company at the present date; and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

N. E. FRY.

Declared at Wallsend this 14th day of March, 1927, before me-James Creagh, J.P

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A FOREIGN MINING COMPANY.

Name of company: Clutha Development (Limited).
When formed and date of registration of office of company in New Zealand: 14th February, 1924; 27th August, 1924.
Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Where business is conducted, and name of attorney: 63
Cathedral Square, Christchurch; Charles Norman Taylor.
Where mine is situated: Clutha River, near Lowburn Ferry. Nominal capital: £10,000.